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“Establishment of regional research institute under CCRAS or CCRH in

Odisha”


1763. Shri Niranjan Bishi:

Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to establish a Regional Research Institute of Ayurveda or

Homoeopathy in Odisha particularly in Western Odisha under Central Council for

Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) or Central Council for Research in

Homoeopathy (CCRH); and


(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor ?


ANSWER

 THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a)&(b) There is no proposal under consideration to establish Regional Research Institute of

Ayurveda or Homoeopathy in Odisha particularly in Western Odisha under Central

Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) or Central Council for

Research in Homeopathy (CCRH).

However, CCRAS headquartered in New Delhi, comprises a network of 30 institutes across various regions of India, including the Central Ayurveda Research Institute at

Bhubaneswar. Similarly, CCRH headquartered in New Delhi has 27 institutes/units and 07 homoeopathy treatment centers across the country including Regional

Research Institute (Homoeopathy) at Puri, Dr. Abhin Chandra Homoeopathic

Medical College and Hospital & Drug Proving Unit at Bhubaneswar.
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